2UCD250000E002 rev. C
PCS100 RPC
Reactive Power Conditioner
Technical Catalogue
Introduction
Power Factor, current imbalance, inrush generated sags and
harmonics are common power quality problems that can
result in financial penalties and costly electrical equipment

For Power Factor (kVAr) applications the product tables in
the following section can be used to look up the required
model.  Each model has a specific type code.
For advanced applications requiring harmonic or imbalance
compensation the sizing tool must be used to ensure correct
product dimensioning.
8.1 Type Code
The RPC type code is given in the product tables.  The type
code is a unique code for the specific model and specifies
all the components that are used to construct the model.
From the base code given in the product tables options can
be added to the type code.  These options are called plus
(+) codes.
The following diagram outlines the structure of the type
code:
PCS100  25-05-A10 + IP42
Product Series
RPC Code
Number of Power Modules
Enclosure code
Options (plus codes)
8.2 Type Code Parameters
Rated Voltage – This is the rated nominal voltage of the
utility connection. Options are 380 V, 400 V, 415 V, 440 V
and 480 V.  Other operating voltages (i.e. 220 V) are
achieved by using a transformer.
Rated Frequency – Options are 50 Hz and 60 Hz.
Number of Power Modules – The number of modules
needed depends on the necessary kVAr. Each power
module inverter can deliver 150 A (125 kVAr @ 480 V).
Note: Operation at lower voltage results in less kVA per module.
Consult the rating tables for more information.
Enclosure Code – 400 mm wide enclosures have the code
A05, 800 mm wide enclosures have the code A10.  Code
A15 is one 800 mm and one 400 mm enclosure.
Options – Options as described in this catalogue are then
added as plus codes to the main type code.
8.3 Sizing Tool Application
In addition ABB provides a Windows PC application sizing
tool that can be used to determine the model required for
the application.  The sizing tool can calculate the required
model for more advanced applications requiring harmonic or
imbalance compensation.
For further information and tool availability please contact
your local ABB sales office.
Change from two to one c
Change from two to one col umn
PCS100 RPC Technical Catalogue  |  2UCD250000E002 rev.C  |  13
9 Model Range
The following tables give the models available and ratings at various voltages. For harmonic and imbalance correction
additional current is needed to support these functions.  Refer to the sizing tool to select the correct model if these featu res

k
g
Type Code
150 104 114 125 1 3.1 10 0.5A 320 PCS100-25-01-A05
300 208 228 250 2 6.2 20 0.5A 400 PCS100-25-02-A05
450 312 343 375 3 9.3 30 A 521 PCS100-25-03-A10
600 416 457 500 4 12.4 40 A 601 PCS100-25-04-A10
750 520 571 625 5 15.5 50 A 681 PCS100-25-05-A10
900 624 685 750 6 18.6 60 A 761 PCS100-25-06-A10
1050 728 800 875 7 21.7 70 A + 0.5A 1122 PCS100-25-07-A15
1200 832 914 1000 8 24.8 80 A + 0.5A 1202 PCS100-25-08-A15
1350 936 1028 1125 9 27.9 90 2xA 1282 PCS100-25-09-A20
1500 1040 1143 1250 10 31.0 100 2xA 1362 PCS100-25-10-A20
1650 1144 1257 1375 11 34.1 110 2xA 1442 PCS100-25-11-A20
1800 1248 1371 1500 12 37.2 120 2xA 1522 PCS100-25-12-A20
1950 1352 1486 1625 13 40.3 130 2xA + 0.5A 1882 PCS100-25-13-A25
2100 1456 1600 1750 14 43.4 140 2xA + 0.5A 1962 PCS100-25-14-A25
2250 1560 1714 1875 15 46.5 150 3xA 2042 PCS100-25-15-A30
2400 1664 1829 2000 16 49.6 160 3xA 2122 PCS100-25-16-A30
2550 1768 1943 2125 17 52.7 170 3xA 2202 PCS100-25-17-A30
2700 1872 2057 2250 18 55.8 180 3xA 2282 PCS100-25-18-A30
Note:  The nominal voltage that the RPC will be connected to must be specified at the time  of ordering to allow correct configuration at
the factory.
Nominal ratings
Current Continuous current capability
kVAr Continuous kVAr capability
14  |  PCS100 RPC Technical Catalogue  |  2UCD250000E002 rev.C
10 User Interface
10.1 Graphic Display Module (GDM)
The primary user interface for configuration of the PCS100 RPC is via the Graphical Display Module (GDM) which is
mounted in the door of the inverter enclosure. It allows local control of the RPC and provides access to the status, operating
parameters and event history.
The GDM interface consists of several pages, each page has a navigation & control panel and the status bar at the top. The
Navigation & Control Panel and the Status Bar are displayed at all times.
The navigation panel consists of buttons allowing page selection and the control panel consists of a Start (I) / Stop (O) /
Reset button allowing local control of the product.
The status bar displays the current product status and any warning or fault condition that may be present.
Feature GDM
Display resolution 800 x 600 pixels
Display size 8.4”
Colour Graphic display yes
Touch Sensitive display yes
Full descriptions of status and faults  yes
Local Start/Stop Reset Control yes
Status Display yes
Parameter adjustment yes
Number of Event Log records stored 10,000
Event log can be downloaded to a PC yes
Remote WebPages yes
Modbus TCP connection yes
10.1.1 Remote Monitoring
The GDM provides remote access for monitoring purposes. Following monitoring connections are available:
Communication Type Description Connection

connect the PCS100 RPC. For RPC current ratings >  900A individual connections to each cabinet are required for the RPC, as per
the table below.
Type Code
C
u
rr
e
n
t
R
a
ti
n
g
A
F
ra
m
e
S
iz
e
Power Connection (per phase)
PCS100-25-01B-A05 150 0.5A 1 x M8
PCS100-25-02B-A05 300 0.5A 1 x M8
PCS100-25-03B-A10 450 A 1 x M12
PCS100-25-04B-A10 600 A 3 x M12
PCS100-25-05B-A10 750 A 3 x M12
PCS100-25-06B-A10 900 A 3 x M12
PCS100-25-07B-A20 1050 A + 0.5A 4 x M12
PCS100-25-08B-A20 1200 A + 0.5A 4 x M12
PCS100-25-09B-A20 1350 2xA 6 x M12
PCS100-25-10B-A20 1500 2xA 6 x M12
PCS100-25-11B-A20 1650 2xA 6 x M12
PCS100-25-12B-A20 1800 2xA 6 x M12
PCS100-25-13B-A20 1950 2A + 0.5A 7 x M12
PCS100-25-14B-A20 2100 2A + 0.5A 7 x M12
PCS100-25-15B-A20 2250 3xA 9 x M12
PCS100-25-16B-A20 2400 3xA 9 x M12
PCS100-25-17B-A20 2550 3xA 9 x M12
PCS100-25-18B-A20 2700 3xA 9 x M12
12 Options
The following options can be specified as part of the PCS100 RPC order:
12.1 Increased IP Rating (+IP42)
Standard PCS100 RPC enclosures are IP20 rated.  IP42 can be specified as an option (+IP42).
12.2 1A CT input (+CT1)
Standard PCS100 RPC accepts 5 A current transformer inputs.
1 A current transformer inputs can be specified as an option (+CT1).
PCS100 RPC Technical Catalogue  |  2UCD250000E002 rev.C  |  19
13 Installation Requirements
A circuit breaker that is set to clear a short circuit failure is required upstream of the RPC. Current limiting MCCBs provide
very fast clearing of short circuit fault currents. ABB T Series MCCBs or equivalents are suitable.
13.1 Floor Requirements
All enclosures must be installed on a horizontal fireproof surface.
Do not exceed ± 5 mm in elevation between adjacent enclosures.
13.2 Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)
The PCS100 RPC is designed for commercial and industrial applications. It is not suitable for connection to a low-voltage
utility that is supplying residential premises unless additional EMC measures are taken.
13.3 Location
The PCS100 RPC is designed for connection by fixed wiring.
20  |  PCS100 RPC Technical Catalogue  |  2UCD250000E002 rev.C
14 Service and Support
PCS100 team provide global service and support of installation and commissioning
of PCS100 products
Comprehensive global services portfolio
ABB services span the entire product ownership life cycle:
– Pre-purchase engineering
– Installation and commissioning